Design & Construction
With decades of experience to guarantee reliability
and outstanding performance, APCO CSD Slanting
Disk Check Valves are ruggedly designed with
superior flow characteristics, minimal head loss
and maximum slam resistance. Slanting disc check
valves are the
most reliable and

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
CSD = Slanting Disc Check Valves
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
800 =  Series 800 Slanted Disc Check Valves
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI = Ductile Iron (standard for 2-72")
CS = Carbon Steel (8-24")
S2 =  316 Stainless Steel (8-24")
Options
Give options code as follows:
BMB = Bottom Mounted Buffer, (6-72")
DTR = DeZURIK Standard Certified Production
  Hydrostatic Shell & Seat Test Report
FG = Food Grade Oil for BMB or TMD
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
TMD = Top Mounted Oil Dashpot, (6-72")
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows:
SEL22 = (1) Limit Switch - DPDT
SEL30 = (1) Proximity Switch - SPDT
SEL32 = (1) Proximity Switch - DPDT
Trim Combination
Disc Material
Give disc material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel (2-24")
DI = Ductile Iron (12" & larger)
CS = Carbon Steel (12-24")
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
BRZ = Bronze
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
 2  = 2"  (50mm) 20 = 20"  (500mm)
 3 = 3" (80mm) 24 = 24" (600mm)
 4  = 4" (100mm) 30 = 30" (750mm)
 6 = 6" (150mm) 36 = 36" (900mm)
   8  =  8"  (200mm) 42  =  42"  (1100mm)
 10  =    10"  (250mm) 48  =  48"  (1200mm)
   12  =    12"  (300mm) 54 = 54" (1400mm)
 14 = 14" (350mm) 60 = 60" (1500mm)
 16 = 16" (400mm) 72 = 72" (1800mm)
 18 = 18"  (450mm)
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
 F1 = Flanged ASME 150
 F2 = Flanged, ASME 300 (2-48")
Ordering Example
CSD,6,800,F1,DI,BRZ-S2*BMB-FG*SEL30
11DeZURIK.com
Dimensions
G
FLOW
A
F
EBD
K = NO. OF HOLES
L = DIA. OF HOLES
M = DIA. OF B.C.
Valve
Size
ASME Class 125/150 (F1) ASME Class 250/300 (F2)
A B D E F G K L M A B D E F G K L M
2"
50mm
9.50
241
6.00
152
2.00
51
7.38
187
0.63
16
8.50
216 4 0.75
19
4.75
121
9.50
318
6.50
210
2.00
76
7.38
216
0.88
29
8.50
229 8 0.75
22
5.63
143
3"
80mm
9.50
241
7.50
191
3.00
76
8.50
216
0.75
19
9.00
229 4 0.75
19
6.00